
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-5432 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/24/2024 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:2/8/2024 2/8/2024

Title: *Awarding the Bid to Keystar, Inc. (Keystar) received in response to Invitation to Bid (ITB) #23-021 for
John Jones Navigation Center (formally referred to KOTS) in the total amount not to exceed
$8,573,874.89; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers or adjustments; Authorizing the City
Manager to execute documents upon consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Bid Memo ITB 23-021, 4. Keystar Bid, 5. DL Porter Bid, 6. Pedro
Falcon Bid, 7. Res 19-295 Monroe Co., 8. Res 17-190 RFQ Architectural, 9. Res 17-207 RFQ
Structural Engineering, 10. Res 19-328 Solar, 11. Res 20-141 Architectural Services, 12. Res 20-219
Horn Design Task Order, 13. Res 22-067 Horn Design Change Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission2/8/2024 1 Pass

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

